SOUTH SNOHOMISH COUNTY FIRE & RESCUE REGIONAL FIRE AUTHORITY DETERMINATION OF NON-SIGNIFICANCE

Description of Proposal:

Brier Annexation; Annexation of Property into South Snohomish County Fire & Rescue Regional Fire Authority; See Petition for Annexation on file with South Snohomish County Fire & Rescue Regional Fire Authority

Proponent: South Snohomish County Fire & Rescue Regional Fire Authority, 12425 Meridian Avenue S., Everett, WA 98208

Location of Proposal, including street address: City of Brier **Lead Agency**: South Snohomish County Fire & Rescue Regional Fire Authority, 12425 Meridian Avenue S., Everett, WA 98208

The lead agency for this proposal has determined that it does not have a probable significant adverse impact on the environment. An environmental impact statement (EIS) is not required under RCW 43.21C.030 (2)(c). This decision was made after review of a completed environmental checklist and other information on file with the lead agency. This information is available to the public on request.

This DNS is issued under WAC 197-11-340(2); the lead agency will not act on this proposal for 14 days from the date below. Comments must be submitted by 4:30 p.m. on February 21th, 2023.

Responsible Official: Chief Thad Hovis

Position/Title: Fire Chief and District SEPA Responsible Official

Phone: 425-551-1250

Address: South Snohomish County Fire & Rescue Regional Fire Authority, 12425 Meridian Avenue S., Everett, WA 98208

_{Date:} Feb 2, 2023

Signature: Thad Hovis (Feb 2, 2023 17:55 PST)

Thad Hovis, Fire Chief

Cc: Department of Ecology, Snohomish County, City of Brier,

The Lead Agency has not adopted an administrative appeal process for SEPA DNS, any appeals must be made to superior court and are governed by the procedures in RCW 43.21C.075 and WAC 197-11-680.

DNS_Brier Annexation_01.31.2023

Final Audit Report

2023-02-03

Created:	2023-02-03
By:	Susan Bjorling (sbjorling@southsnofire.org)
Status:	Signed
Transaction ID:	CBJCHBCAABAAopzSHSRgA1QAnWRbIJOH6TWfXiHKAWmL

"DNS_Brier Annexation_01.31.2023" History

- Document created by Susan Bjorling (sbjorling@southsnofire.org) 2023-02-03 - 1:35:53 AM GMT
- Document emailed to thovis@southsnofire.org for signature 2023-02-03 - 1:36:20 AM GMT
- Email viewed by thovis@southsnofire.org 2023-02-03 - 1:55:06 AM GMT
- Signer thovis@southsnofire.org entered name at signing as Thad Hovis 2023-02-03 1:55:37 AM GMT
- Document e-signed by Thad Hovis (thovis@southsnofire.org) Signature Date: 2023-02-03 - 1:55:39 AM GMT - Time Source: server
- Agreement completed. 2023-02-03 - 1:55:39 AM GMT